FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-13-2002



102013631

3 SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Submission Type	
1	Conveyance Type
Submission Type $2 \cdot 26 \cdot 02$	
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	[X] Assignment [] License
Document ID #	[] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
[] Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	[] Other
Conveying Party Name JET Equipment & Tools, Inc.	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Yea 12 18 01
Formerly	
[] Individual [] General Partnership []] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association
() Other	
[] Other	
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation <u>Washington</u>
Receiving Party	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
Name Wilton Tool Company, LLC	
Wallie Wilton Tool Comp	
DBA/AKA/TA	3
Composed of	3 (1)
Composed of	i di ji
Composed of	
Composed of	Illinois 60067
Address (line 1) 300 South Hicks Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palatine	Illinois 60067 State Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Composed of	Illinois 60067 Zip Code
Composed of Address (line 1) 300 South Hicks Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palatine City [] Individual [] General Partnership [] Corporation [] Association	Illinois G0067 Zip Code
Address (line 1) 300 South Hicks Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palatine City [] Individual [] General Partnership [] Corporation [] Association [X] Other Delaware Limited Liability Company	Illinois State [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Martine Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Martine Partnership []
Composed of	Illinois G0067 Zip Code
Composed of Address (line 1) 300 South Hicks Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palatine City [] Individual [] General Partnership [] Corporation [] Association [X] Other Delaware Limited Liability Company	Illinois G0067 Zip Code
Composed of Address (line 1) 300 South Hicks Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palatine City [] Individual [] General Partnership [] Corporation [] Association [X] Other Delaware Limited Liability Company	Illinois G0067 Zip Code

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231 FORM PTO-1618B

Page 2

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-577-7000 Name Edward E. Clair Address (line 1) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Address (line 2) 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # ### Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number312-577-7000 NameEdward E. Clair Address (line 1)
Name Edward E. Clair Address (line 1) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Address (line 2) 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # ### Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number312-577-7000 NameEdward E. Clair Address (line 1)Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Address (line 2)120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address (line 4)Chicago, Illinois 60603 PagesEnter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #
Area Code and Telephone Number 312-577-7000 Name Edward E. Clair Address (line 1) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Address (line 2) 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # ### Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Name Edward E. Clair Address (line 1) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Address (line 2) 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # ### Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Name Edward E. Clair Address (line 1) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Address (line 2) 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # ### Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Address (line 2) 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # # ## Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) [2049275] [Number of Properties] Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Address (line 2) 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #
including any attachments. #
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) [2049275] [2049275] [Number of Properties] Enter the total number of properties involved. #1
Trademark Application Number(s) Section Properties Properties
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #
Enter the total number of properties involved.
Enter the total number of properties involved.
Enter the total number of properties involved.
Enter the total number of properties involved.
Fee Amount \$ 40
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40
Method of Payment: Enclosed [] Deposit Account [X] (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: #06-1135
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [X] No []
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Edward F. Clair Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JET EQUIPMENT & TOOLS, INC., a Washington corporation having its principal place of business at 2415 West Valley Highway North, Auburn, Washington 98001, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark and has adopted and is using the mark in connection with the goods specified in the application in commerce:

U.S. TRADEMARK				
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date		
WARREN TOOL GROUP	2,049,275	April 1, 1997		

WHEREAS, WILTON TOOL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 South Hicks Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said JET EQUIPMENT & TOOLS, INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said WILTON TOOL COMPANY, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, and the above identified

1

United State Trademark Application.

Effective on the latest date identified below:

Date: 12 - 7 - ,;	2001	Louis W. Signorelli Vice President and General Manager Wilton Tool Company, LLC
STATE OF IL () COUNTY OF COOK ()	SS	
aforementioned, personally app	peared LOUIS ubscribed to the official seal.	tary Public for the County and State W. SIGNORELLI, personally known to me to ne within instrument, and acknowledged that he
Date: 12-7-	, 2001 (Notary Public My Commission Expires 5-31-2004
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS LIY COMMUNE ON EXPIRES 5-31-2004		holin Barrio
Date: <u>12-18-</u> ,	2001	William Bernstein Secretary JET Equipment & Tools Inc.
STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

I hereby certify that, before me, a Notary Public for the County and State aforementioned, personally appeared WILLIAM BERNSTEIN, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date DECEMBER 18 , 2001

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 7/10/03

PETER MERTZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02ME5046271
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 10, 2003

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0384